



# **Registration of a Charge**

Company Name:JFC PROPERTIES LTDCompany Number:11705949

Received for filing in Electronic Format on the: **29/09/2021** 

### **Details of Charge**

- Date of creation: 24/09/2021
- Charge code: **1170 5949 0003**
- Persons entitled: LENDINVEST BTL LIMITED

Brief description: 11 TREDEGAR ROAD, NEW TREDEGAR NP24 6AL

Contains negative pledge.

#### Authentication of Form

This form was authorised by: a person with an interest in the registration of the charge.

#### Authentication of Instrument

Certification statement: I CERTIFY THAT THE ELECTRONIC COPY INSTRUMENT DELIVERED AS PART OF THIS APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION IS A CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL INSTRUMENT.

Certified by: JUNO PROPERTY LAWYERS LIMITED





# CERTIFICATE OF THE REGISTRATION OF A CHARGE

Company number: 11705949

Charge code: 1170 5949 0003

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that a charge dated 24th September 2021 and created by JFC PROPERTIES LTD was delivered pursuant to Chapter A1 Part 25 of the Companies Act 2006 on 29th September 2021.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff on 30th September 2021

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006





#### MORTGAGE DEED

# Buy-to-Let mortgage conditions

#### **Mortgage Deeds (England and Wales)**

#### Companies

Ref	100203752 Date 24/09/2021
The Lender	LendInvest BTL Limited of 8 Mortimer Street, London, W1T 3]] (and its successors, transferees and assigns)
Mortgage Conditions	Buy-to-Let General Mortgage Conditions 2021-1
Your Full Name (s) "You"	JFC Properties Ltd (Company Number: 11705949)
Property	11 Tredegar Road, New Tredegar, NP24 6AL
Title Number	CYM724888

- 1. This Charge incorporates the Mortgage Conditions. You acknowledge you have received these.
- You charge the Property and any interest you have in it by way of legal mortgage with full title guarantee in favour of the Lender as a continuing security for the payment and discharge of the secured liabilities (as defined in the Mortgage Conditions).
- 3. This Charge secures additional borrowing but the Lender is not obliged to agree to any additional borrowing.
- 4. You agree to pay the secured liabilities in accordance with their terms and to comply with the Mortgage Conditions.
- 5. You hereby apply to the Registrar to enter the following restriction against the title(s) above referred to: "No disposition of the registered estate by the proprietor of the registered estate is to be registered without a written consent signed by the proprietor for the time being of the charge dated (this charge) in favour of LendInvest BTL Limited referred to in the Charges Register".

#### Form of charged filed at the Land Registry under reference MD1520D

# Buy-to-Per mongage conditions

ermani ar e costarti stradi magazinald i

เสรียา และการสุด ค.ศ.

te prose los entres d

54 3

y exerce

直接 计 化合

k propiertes setti base 2002/2010 - setti

an and the second se The second s

and the second and the second s

AN Presenter Ere Company Museum 17 A.

rithe Mussion -CrM724088

a an an as isomer a program of a second second second second as the second second second second second second s

- ી ગોધર વધારેક્ષર વાજ વિદ્યુપ્ત મારાયલ પર કારજાવાર પ્રત્ય ધરાવ દાર્ગ કરપ્ર સ્ટલ્સ કરવાયું છે. આપવાડી પેર્ટ પ્રવાય કરા સ્ટ ગોગ - ગોધર વધારેક ભાગ વિદ્યુપ્ત મારાયલ કલવાનાં વિવાય છે. આપવા કર્યુપ્ત સ્ટલ્સ સ્ટલ્સ પ્રાયલ કર્યો પેર પ્રત્યાન પ ગોગ સ્ટલ્સ વાજ કેલ્સ પ્રત્યાપ્ત કેલ્સ પ્રત્યાપ્ત કલવાનાં વિવાય છે. આપવા કર્યુપ્ત સ્ટલ્સ સ્ટલ્સ કર્યો પેર પ્રત્યા
  - le (\*\*) 2. ofte freel (2. Albert 1. Roman Right, altre merch (R. established), to agree to any alterdistich Bus 1. (\*\*)
- ะ พัฒนาสุราช การสิราน สารณรริสารมหายระโภ Xee สารณรรรณ พระวิทัศร และพุฒิ สารณรรฐมาสารณรรรรรรรรรรฐาว เรื่องเสียนกระ
- You benet is a specified on the musclime for carry resonance equipments in the muscle set of equipment.
  You benet is a specified of the carry of the muscle set of the muscle set of equipments of the carry of the c

Coll is an one are about rought mand what is is it ingenerate where

## Executed as a deed by you in the presence of the witness.

٩٠.

۰.

Director Name	Director/Secretary Name:	
LEE (anneman)	DEL174 COWMEADOW	
Signature	Signature:	
Freeder	landy c	
In the presence of:		
Witness name (In BLOCK CAPITALS) ADAM OERBI		
Address	8 foil close	
Signature	Juh.	

## THERE IN THE SCHERENCESSING AT THE TO DECREASE ON ADDRESS.

15 Martin Contraction (Contraction)

2)4

.

Sumper 1

a yushi garasyel

สีขับสีสิงประวัต

्या वस्य कृति हो। हेंसू से देख्या है जिस्ती कि स्टूबर्ग

tae a Rohe

saise gé